
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Procurement Reference Number W/RB/NPWR-03/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Live Line Maintenance of 400kV Transmission 
Lines 

Procurement Method Restricted Bidding 

Bid issue date 19 March 2020 

Bid closing date 05 June 2020 

Number of Bids Received 02 

 

Bid Opening 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE AT OPENING (N$) 

1 Lomar Electro Services 7,915,215.00 

2 Elektra Power 3,453,900.00 

 
 
Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME PASS/FAIL 

1 Lomar Electro Services Pass 

2 Elektra Power Pass 

 
 
Financial Evaluation 

COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE N$ (EXCL. VAT & INCL. 

CONTINGENCY) 

RANKING 

Elektra Power 3,453,900.00 1 

Lomar Electro Services 7,915,215.00 2 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Elektra Power 
 
 
Amount: N$3,453,900.00 (excluding VAT and contingencies) 


